

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 8384 of 2022

Ganesh Kumar Sinha **Versus** Coal India Limited

5-12-2022	Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Satish Gupta, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. R.S.Baghel, counsel for the respondents and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Heard. Admit. Issue notice to the respondents. Since Mr. Satish Gupta, counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents, PF is not required to be paid./ Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. List this case after six weeks. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

Raju