

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 8384 of 2022****GANESH KUMAR SINHA versus COAL INDIA LIMITED****Order Sheet**

01/07/2026	Shri Sourabh Mahant, Advocate for the petitioner/s. Ms. Chetna Sharma, Advocate holding the brief of Shri R.S. Baghel, Advocate for the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to make submission. Call this matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Nimmi